Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Sheridan Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1581

General Contractor: Path Construction

Payment Application: #11

Amount Paid: $ 1,123,866.14

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/22/2018

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SheridanAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 9/6/2018

PROJECT: Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: 11

For the Period: 8/1/2018 to 8/31/2018

Contract No.: C1581

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on srelating to the § Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution),
I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Path Construction Company, Inc.

FOR:  Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 1,123,866.14 | $ =

6,371,000.00
36,968.32

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 36,968.32

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

v |en e |

6,407,968.32

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED S 5,797,744.42

TOTAL RETENTION $ 289,290.49
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price 3 289,290.48
b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ =

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 5,508,453.93

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 4,384,587.7¢

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 1,123,866.14

Architect Engineer;,
d@u‘w‘a 09/11/18

{(sfgnature. date S

File Code: 05075-02-07-13



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of }

Project Name

Job Location

Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex
PBC Project# 05075

533 W, 27th St, Chicago, IL 60616

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago

STATE OF ILLINOIS  }
COUNTY OF COOK |}

88

The affiant, being first duly swom on cath, deposes and says that he/she is P

CONTRACTOR  Ppath Construction Company, Inc.

[FPPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #11

ident, of Path Ci

, an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavitin behalf of said corporation, and individually; that

he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1581 dated the 8th day of August,

2017, for the following project:

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial pavment of

under the terms of said Conlract,

1,123.866.14 °

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the
contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respactive amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to
each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore pald to each of them for such labor,
materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

——_Wark Completed

ITEM #

Subeaniracior Mame & Addmss

Type of Work

Original contract amount

Change Orders

Adjusted Contract Amt % Complete Previous Current Tatal to date

retainage

net previous billing

net amount dug

remaining to bil

DLZ Tndusiral Sumeymg T,
80 McDonaki Ave, Suila D
Jofiel, IL 60431

Suney

$ 9,500.00

$ 11,625.00

1

21,125.00 86%| $ 17,225.00 | $ 840.00 [ § 18,065.00 | § 903.25

$

15,502.50

$

1,659.25

$

3,963.25

Femoval
1335 10151 Stroat, Sults D
Lement. IL 60439

Selective Demolifions Hazard
Malerial

$  150,000.00

$ (15,500.00)

n

134,500.00 93%| S  118,444.50 | $ 6,055.50 | $ 124,500.00 |$  6.225.00

106,600.00

11,675.00

16,225.00

Scurto Cement Constiuction LT0 .
369 Sola Drive
Gllberts, IL 60138

Concrata (Mal/SOG)

$  360,000.00

$ 10,375.02

-

370,375.02 100%| $ 360,000.00 | $  10,375.02 | $§ 370,375.02 | §  18,518.75

324,000.00

27,856.27

18,518.75

WEF
20318 Torranca Ava,
Lynwoad, IL 60411

Masonry

$ 394,500.00

$ 394,500.00 100%| S 388,250.00 | $ 6,250.00 | $ 394,500.00 | $  18,725.00

345,425.00

25,350.00

18,725.00

Tona Gy Fonwors, Int.
1771 US Highway 50 East
Bedford. IN 47421

Metals

375,000.00

$  (3,280.00)

371,720.00 100%| $  375,000.00 (3,280.00}| § 371,720.00 | 3 18.586.00

337,500.00

15,634.00

18,586.00

Drive Consiruchon {Campentry)
7235 § Fordinand Ave
Bridgeview, IL 60455

Carpaniry

o

457,669.00

457,669.00 94%| S 431,479.86 0,00 |5 431,479.86 |8 2157398

388,331.88

v

21,573.99

47,763.13

Comerclons Carpenty Conadons
361 Falls Rd. #162
Graflon, W1 53024

Woadwaork

12,000.00

12,000.00 10,560.00 [ $  10,560.00 | § 528.00

10,032.00

1,968.00

monT
5428 N Kedzie Ave,

Chicago, IL 60625

Roeling/DampproolingWalnrproali
ngiTraffic Casting

229,000.00

222,000.00 100%| $  188,100.00 40,900.00 [ § 229,000.00 | $ 11,450.00

169,290.00

48,260.00

11,450.00

Helsan T
550 Talsar Road
Lake Zurich, IL 60047

Sprayed Insulation

< [

10,500,00

s
$
88% $
s
$

10,500.00 100%| S 10,500.00 10,500.00 | 525.00

$

9,450.00

ST TS VY

525.00

525.00

Togresee DyRanice, Tne.
712 Bonded Parkway
Sireamvood. IL 60107

Compesile Wall Panels

3 53,000.00

53,000.00 57% $ _ 30,000.00

-

30,000.00 | $ 1,500.00

n

28,500.00

24,500.00

o Walerproatng Sysiens
5521 W, 110th St, Unit #9
Cak Lave, IL 60453

Ait and Vapor Barrier

$_ 37,000.00

S 37,000.00 100% 37,000.00 | $ - $  37,000.00 | § 1,850.00

33,300.00

1,850.00

1,850.00

TE. Hall Enferprises, The.
500 Bennen Raad
Elk Grove Village, I 60007

Firsproofing

6,500.00

S 6,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 | § 325.00

v

5,850.00

325.00

325.00

Tmbar Tndusties.
7030 N Ausiln Ave,
Niles, 1L 60714

Quldoer Acausties| Panels.

71,000.00

$ 71,000.00 95% £7,450.00 67,450.00 | § 3,372.50

60,705.00

3,372.50

6,922.50

Underland
20318 Tomenca Avs.
Lynwaood, IL 60411

yeleme Te.

Windows

154,000.00

$
100%| $
$
$ 154,000.00 97%| $  106,855.00 42,249.00 | § 149,104.00 | §  7.455.20

96,169.50

45,479.30

12,351.20

it Rite Acousfies, Tne.
1501 Esles Ave,
Elk Grova Vilfage, IL 50007

ACT Celling and Fabric Wrapped

ST LV S 7 A VY

25,000.00

$ 25,000.00 56%| S 11,300.00 | & 2,700.00 [ §  14,000.00 | § 700.00

10,170.00

3,130.00

11,700.00

Carpatland USK
326 N. Alpina Rd.
Racklord, IL £1107

Flooring Tiling

$ __ 70,000.00

$ (19,397.21)

<

50,602.79 100%| $  41,853.19 | $ 8,749.60 | § 50,602.79 [§  2530.14

i [ [

37,667.87

10,404.78

2,530.14

Prostar Surfaces
324 N, 12th S1.
Mitwaukes, WA 53233

Wood Floaring

$ 62,837.00

1

62,837.00 100% $ 62,837.00|5 62,837.00|% 3,141.85

59,695.15

3,141.85

Cuoslaibaan & Sons Go_
2515 W, 14Tih Streel
Poson, IL 60468

Painting

S 29,500.00

29,500.00 100%| $  23,375.00 | § 6,125.00 29,500.00 | §  1,475.00

21,037.50

$

6,987.50

1,475.00

T8 Sales
445 Atvater Ave.
Elmhurst, IL 60126

Visual Display Units

s 1,700.00

1,700.00 15% S 250.00 250.00 | § 12.50

$

237.50

1,462.50

Takey Signe and Graphics
PO Bax 12100
Fort Wayne, [N 46867

Signage

$ 5,400.00

el e

5,400.00 40% $ 2,145.68 2,145.68 | § -

$

2,145.68

3,254.32

Direct, Tnc.
181 Tovem Dr., Suie G

Burr Ridge, IL 50527

Toilet Gompartments and
Accessories

3 5,551.00

5 4,169.00

n i e |

s 9,720.00 100% S 9,720.00 9,72000 | § 486.00

$

$,234.00

$

486.00




TEven Bl e
102 Falibanks 51,
Fdinen. IL 82101

Baskelball Scoreboard

S 8,300.00

8,300.00

94%

7,800.00

$ 7,800.00

7,800.00

500.00

Hiifar In
102 Falibanks S1.
Addizon, IL 80101

Gym Equipment

4] 39,500.00

39,500.00

89%

$ 35,175.00

0.00

S 35175.00

3 1,758.75

31,857.50

$

1,758.75

6,083.75

ontrasl . o, Ine.
72184 Morlh Share S,
Thousand Palms, CA 92278

Windo: Shade:

s 7,250.00

7,250.00

0%

7,250.00

Trvan Seaing Company
610 €, Curmberland Road
Ataman, IL 62411

Teir oping Stands

$  12,000.00

12,000.00

100%

12,000.00

$  12,000.00

$ 600.00

11,400.00

600.00

FiTeys Cerrs Producls
Box 2121
LaGange, IL 50525

Site Fumishings

S 1,989.00

1,989.00

100%

S 1,989.00

s 1,989.00

1,989.00

T Elealors,
561 Execulmva Drve
Willirebrook IL B052T

Elevilor

$ 189,322.00

189,322.00

100%

$  127,622.02

61,699.98

$ 189,322.00

$ 9.466.10

114,859.822

64,9965.08

9,466.10

TolaE The.
24121 W, Theodore #34
Pl d, IL 60586

Fire Suppression

S 59,500.00

59,500.00

98%

$  54,000.00

4,500.00

S 58,500.00

3 2,925.00

48,600.00

£,875.00

3,925.00

e Constrction (PIImEng)
7148 5 Fordinand Ave
Bridgaviev- IL 50455

Plumbing

$ _186,331.00

5 7,856.76

194,187.76

100%,

$  149,064.80

44,463.55

$ 193,534.35

5 9,676.72

134,158.32

49,699.31

10,330.13

Tomplete Mechan al
4732 W Washingien Bl
Ghicago, IL #0844

$  175,000.00

175,000.00

90%

e

157,141.00

{0.00}

$ 157,141.00

$ 7.857.05

141,426.90

7,857.05

25,716.05

Well Elesine, Tne.
5925 W. 115th
Alsip, IL 60603

Electrical

$_ 600,000.00

600,000.00

100%

e

457,978.00

142,022.00

$ 600,000.00

§  30,000.00

412,180.20

157,819.80

30,000.00

Grand Slam Conslruchion LLG
3808 Nlinois Avenue, Suile 300
St Chardes IL 80174

EanhworkiGastoam

S 405,000.00

$ 26,29841

431,298.41

97%

S 351,941.00

67,547.41

$ 419,488.41

§  20974.42

316,746.90

81,767.09

32,784.42

nchez Paving Company, e
16399 Soulh Craviord,
arknam, IL 60426

Rsphalt

$  65,000.00

65,000.00

100%

65,000.00

s

65,000.00

$ 3,250.00

61,750.00

3,250.00

Araiza Corporahion
4841 Wed 1730d S
Counlry Clsh Hills 1L 60478

Site Concrate

S 93,000.00

93,000.00

100%

$  18,450.00

73,550.00

-

93,000.00

$ 4,650.00

17,505.00

70,845.00

4,650.00

Femcertasters e,
20400 7, Cottage Gres s fye,
Chirago Heights, IL 60411

Melal Fences

$ 40,500.00

40,500.00

100%

40,500.00

s

40,500.00

$ 2,025.00

38,475.00

2,025.00

AL, T,
17113 Davay Road
Lemont. IL 0439

Lanécaping

s 95,000.00

95,000.00

1007

$  13,250.00

81,750.00

-

95,000.00

$ 4,750.00

11,925.00

78,325.00

4,750.00

Flumbiteg & Underground. Inc.
13N38S High Chapparel Courl
Elgin, L 62124

Ulilitjes

S 485,000.00

S 30,421.97

4

515,421.97

100%

$ 515421.97

$ 515,421.97

$ 2577110

463,878.77

25,771.10

25,771.10

SUBTOTAL page1

$ 4,919,512.00

$ 115,405.95

4

5,034,917.95

97.4%

$ 4,066,365.34

837,315.74

$4,903,681.08

$ 244,587.32

3,659,927.66

$

999,166.10

375,824,189




~———Work Completed———

TEM# Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work Original contract amount| Change Orders. Adjusiad Contract Amt % Complete Previous Current Tatal to date istainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bil
Path Construction Company
125 E Algonquin Rd. General Candilions $  361,583.00 | § (57,951.27)| $ 303,641.73 97.4%| & 256,582.90| §  39,164.15| $ 295747.05| % 14,787.35| % 23092463 | $ 50,035.06 | § 22,682.04
Arfinglon Heighis IL 50005
F‘alhn(:nr.'.|rl;z-.1lnl\ Campany
125 E Algonquin Rd. Boad 5 37,895.00 s 37,895.00 100%|$  37,895.00 | -|$ 37,89500{% 1894758 3410550 | $  1,804.75 | $ 1,894.75
Adingten Helght: IL 60005
Path Construction Company
125 E Algonquin R, Insurance 5 62,000.00 s 62,000.00 100%| §  62,00000 | § -|$ e6200000(% 3.10000(% 55,800.00 | S 3,100.00 | $ 3,100.00
Adington Heights, It #0005
Palh Censlruction Compan:
125 Agancuin R, Overhead snd Profi S 300,000.00 s 300,000.00 97.4%| $ 248,700.00 [ 3  43,500.00( $ 292,200.00( 5 1461000 |3 223.830.00 | 5 53,760.00 | $ 22,410.00
| Arfinglon Haights, IL 60005
Path Canstruction Company
125 € Algonquin Rd. Mobiization $  200,000.00 $ 200,000.00 100%| $  200,000.00 | $ -|$ 20000000|8% 10,000.00]$% 180,000.00 | §  10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00
Arfihglan Heighls, IL #0005
s - $ -1 8 - |8 - $ & 5 =
e TR SRMALER RS ulalls G | Pt non st oo $ 622129 % 6,221.29 100% $ 622129 8 6221298 31106 $ 591023 |8 311.06
s - s s - |8 - $ - 5 -
5 - 8 $ .13 - < § .
$ - 5 $ - |8 = $ = $ 2
s g 5 $ - |8 - $ - $ -
$ - 5 $ - |8 = $ 3 5 5
5 - 5 5 - |3 = $ & 5 :
$ - 5 3 - ls - $ B 5 B
$ - 5 $ - |8 5 $ - $ -
$ - 5 $ B - $ - s =
$ - 5 $ -|s = $ - 5 =
s 5 $ $ -8 @ $ - 5 =
5 : s $ -8 z $ 5 $ &
8 - 5 $ - |3 = $ - 5 =
5 - s 5 -8 - $ T 5 -
S - 5 -1 8 -8 - $ - $ :
S - s -1 8 -8 - s - S -
5 - $ -1 8 -8 7 s a S 2
5 3 s -1 8 -8 = § # $ -
PBC g:;".j:‘g’:'n"";"(“""““ $ 190,000.00 |$ (10,35185)| ¢  179,648.35 0% 5 -l s -ls - 3 - $  179,648.35
PBC e $ 200,000.00 | § (16,356.00) $ 183,644.00 0% H -1 s - s E $ & $  183,644.00
PBC e $  100,000.00 s 100,000.00 0% $ -1 s -8 - S - $  100,000.00
$ -
SUBTOTAL page? $ 1,451,488.00 | $ (78,437.63)| & 1,373,050.37 65.1%| S 805,177.90 | S 88,885.44 | $ 894,063.34 | $ 44,703.17 | $ 724,660.13 | $ 124,700.04 | $  523,690.20
subtatal page 1 $ 4,919,512.00 $ 11540595 $ 5,034,917.95 S 4,066,36534 $ 837,315.74 54,903,681.08 $244,587.32 $ 3,659,927.66 $ 999,166.10 $  375.824.19
subtotal page 2 $ 1,451,488.00 5 (78,437.63) & 1,373,050.37 S 80517790 $ 88,885.44 5 894,063.34 $ 44,703.17 § 724,660.13 S 124,700.04 5§ 523,690.20
ITOTAL $ 6,371,000.00 $ 36,968.32 $ 6,407,968.32 90.5% $4,871,543.24 5 926,201.18 5$5,797,744.42 $289,290.49 $  4,384,587.79 $1,123,866.14 899,514.39 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $6,371,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $5,797,744 .42
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $36,968.32 LESS 10% RETAINED $289,290.49
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $6,407,968.32 NET AMOUNT EARNED $5,508,453.93
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $4,384,587.79
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,407,968.32 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,123,866.14
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $899,514.39

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a

claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund
to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all

costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of September, 2018.

O ,,J(j%p[ ﬂw(/wm/

Notafy Public
My Commission expires: 5/ QB/ AR 7202 '€¢ ke
sa)1dx3 UO|SSIWWOD AV;N 4
snou{m Jo 21838 saiangd MBION
T vas 1101440
Sy HNL yii3ndy




	Sheridan Annex #11
	Pages from 05075_PA_11_PCC_02_07_13_20180917

